454 COLLEGE HIGHWAY, SOUTHWICK, MA 01077

Town of Southwick

Southwick Agricultural Commission

Telephone (413) 569-6907 Fax (413) 569-5284

OUTHWICK TOWN CLERK CVD 2021JUN21Am10:25

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA Agricultural Commission Wednesday June 23, 2021, at 7:00 pm All Zoom

Join Zoom Meeting

https://southwickma.zoom.us/j/86988241259?pwd=eVhOMElzeDhCUkROOHpqNDdkV2tyZz09

Meeting ID: 869 8824 1259. Passcode: 068112 One tap mobile+ 13126266799 "86988241259

<u>7:00pm</u> Call meeting to order / Announce Agricultural Commission Meeting, Date & Time / Commissioners Roll Call Attendance/ Review Remote Procedures

Order of Business

- Carvana project on Tannery Road.
- Determine commission next steps, if any.

Purpose

The Commission encourages the pursuit of agriculture, promotes agriculture-based economic opportunities, and protects farmlands within the Town of Southwick by allowing agricultural uses and related activities to function with minimal conflict with abutters and Town agencies.

Per Chapter 20 Acts of 2021

CC email: Town Clerk, Selectmen, Historical Commission, Board of Assessors, Board of Appeals, Building Inspector, Water Department, DPW, EDC, Agricultural Commission, Safety Officer, Park and Recreation, Planning Board, Health Inspector, Fire Department, Jim Middleton